
1 Nico Bertschinger Weesen SV 17.03.2009 Kurs 1 744 828 Trost HF

1 Andy Gmür Amden Schützen 06.11.2004 Kurs 6 863 860 Cup HF

1 Peter Thoma Weesen SV 09.10.2008 Kurs 2 802 814 Trost HF

2 Helena Lautenschlager Amden Schützen 05.05.2006 Kurs 4 857 816 Cup HF

2 Björn Huser Weesen SV 27.11.2007 Kurs 2 724 719 Trost HF

3 Damian Halter Rapperswil Stadt 27.12.2004 Kurs 6 639 847 808 Cup HF

3 Joachim Meier Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 21.08.2008 Kurs 2 707 776 743 Trost HF

4 Joel Hefti Weesen SV 19.06.2010 Kurs U15 720 719 Trost HF

4 Mattia Isepponi Uznach SV 01.07.2006 Kurs 3 796 799 Cup HF

5 Linard Camenisch Amden Schützen 12.09.2009 Kurs 1 651 626 Trost HF

5 Ondine Miyatani Weesen SV 28.05.2004 Kurs 6 746 908 Cup HF

6 Jan Fäh Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG 24.03.2006 Kurs 4 800 841 Cup HF

6 Fabienne Räber Schmerikon SV 14.05.2004 Kurs 6 714 839 Trost HF

7 Giordano Balcon Weesen SV 11.06.2006 Kurs 2 831 801 738 Trost HF

7 Jan Gisin Uznach SV 30.11.2011 Kurs U15 786 890 783 Cup HF

8 Ambros Höfliger Ricken SG 20.11.2007 Kurs 3 686 739 Trost HF

8 Lena Zahner Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 05.04.2009 Kurs 1 799 787 Cup HF

9 Silvan Oberkalmsteiner Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 05.12.2005 Kurs 2 718 751 Trost HF

9 Lea Isepponi Uznach SV 19.08.2009 Kurs 1 789 767 Cup HF

10 Fabian Müller Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG 24.07.2012 Kurs U15 709 609 Trost HF

10 Gian Berner Kaltbrunn SV 16.10.2007 Kurs 3 804 767 Cup HF

11 Maximilian Schubert Weesen SV 15.08.2006 Kurs 4 877 802 Cup HF

11 Faye Buholzer Weesen SV 22.05.2010 Kurs U15 678 790 Trost HF

12 Adrien Jud Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 18.02.2008 Kurs 2 737 813 Cup HF

12 Marco Fäh Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG 06.02.2011 Kurs U15 735 806 Trost HF

13 Sarina Rhyner Schmerikon SV 11.07.2006 Kurs 2 762 806 Trost HF

13 Gregory Plüss Weesen SV 09.04.2010 Kurs U15 620 643 Cup HF

14 Silja Schmucki Weesen SV 20.05.2004 Kurs 6 872 921 Cup HF

14 Flurin Fäh Amden Schützen 20.03.2008 Kurs 1 801 868 Trost HF

15 Lena Seitz Weesen SV 08.10.2010 Kurs U15 698 603 Trost HF

15 Lars Hüppi Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG 07.08.2006 Kurs 1 742 684 Cup HF

16 Tim Zahner Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 20.09.2009 Kurs 1 850 751 Cup HF

16 Janis Egger Weesen SV 25.07.2007 Kurs 1 671 732 Trost HF

17 Tobias Prenzel Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 11.11.2013 Kurs U15 540 561 Trost HF

17 Alexander Heggli Uznach SV 30.03.2011 Kurs U15 766 627 Cup HF

18 Jamie Kid Weesen SV 02.08.2008 Kurs 2 800 858 888 Cup HF

18 Janick Maurer Weesen SV 12.12.2009 Kurs 1 825 826 733 Trost HF

19 Jessica Zahner Kaltbrunn SV 14.04.2006 Kurs 4 825 810 Cup HF

19 Ariane Meier Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 25.08.2011 Kurs U15 770 765 Trost HF

20 Jaylan Wiedmer Weesen SV 20.09.2012 Kurs U15 696 632 658 Trost HF

20 Loris Anegg Weesen SV 11.10.2006 Kurs 4 652 812 733 Cup HF

21 Stefanie Miyatani Weesen SV 28.05.2004 Kurs 6 786 800 Cup HF

21 Fiona Hefti Weesen SV 08.06.2008 Kurs 2 707 732 Trost HF

22 Daniel Zahner Amden Schützen 02.12.2011 Kurs U15 535 528 Trost HF

22 Elijah Richner Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 10.03.2008 Kurs 2 709 639 Cup HF

23 Giona Lou Röthlisberger Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG 05.09.2006 Kurs 1 773 746 777 Trost HF

23 Maksim Petti Schmerikon SV 15.05.2005 Kurs 5 802 741 872 Cup HF

Qualifikation JS-Cup 2024 RSV See-Gaster



1 Tim Zahner Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 20.09.2009 Kurs 1 892

2 Gian Berner Kaltbrunn SV 16.10.2007 Kurs 3 889

3 Helena Lautenschlager Amden Schützen 05.05.2006 Kurs 4 869

4 Andy Gmür Amden Schützen 06.11.2004 Kurs 6 863

5 Jessica Zahner Kaltbrunn SV 14.04.2006 Kurs 4 842

6 Maksim Petti Schmerikon SV 15.05.2005 Kurs 5 839

7 Jan Gisin Uznach SV 30.11.2011 Kurs U15 831

8 Silja Schmucki Weesen SV 20.05.2004 Kurs 6 829

9 Maximilian Schubert Weesen SV 15.08.2006 Kurs 4 820

10 Lea Isepponi Uznach SV 19.08.2009 Kurs 1 813

11 Jamie Kid Weesen SV 02.08.2008 Kurs 2 806

12 Jan Fäh Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG 24.03.2006 Kurs 4 800

13 Ondine Miyatani Weesen SV 28.05.2004 Kurs 6 798

14 Elijah Richner Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 10.03.2008 Kurs 2 797

15 Loris Anegg Weesen SV 11.10.2006 Kurs 4 795

16 Damian Halter Rapperswil Stadt 27.12.2004 Kurs 6 776

17 Adrien Jud Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 18.02.2008 Kurs 2 768

18 Lena Zahner Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 05.04.2009 Kurs 1 762

19 Lars Hüppi Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG 07.08.2006 Kurs 1 715

20 Stefanie Miyatani Weesen SV 28.05.2004 Kurs 6 713

21 Alexander Heggli Uznach SV 30.03.2011 Kurs U15 674

22 Mattia Isepponi Uznach SV 01.07.2006 Kurs 3 649

23 Sarina Rhyner Schmerikon SV 11.07.2006 Kurs 2 632

1 Flurin Fäh Amden Schützen 20.03.2008 Kurs 1 866

2 Janick Maurer Weesen SV 12.12.2009 Kurs 1 859

3 Nico Bertschinger Weesen SV 17.03.2009 Kurs 1 831

4 Janis Egger Weesen SV 25.07.2007 Kurs 1 828

5 Ariane Meier Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 25.08.2011 Kurs U15 827

6 Fabienne Räber Schmerikon SV 14.05.2004 Kurs 6 822

7 Giona Lou Röthlisberger Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG 05.09.2006 Kurs 1 802

8 Fabian Müller Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG 24.07.2012 Kurs U15 799

9 Faye Buholzer Weesen SV 22.05.2010 Kurs U15 798

10 Peter Thoma Weesen SV 09.10.2008 Kurs 2 786

11 Joachim Meier Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 21.08.2008 Kurs 2 784

12 Gregory Plüss Weesen SV 09.04.2010 Kurs U15 762

13 Fiona Hefti Weesen SV 08.06.2008 Kurs 2 729

14 Jaylan Wiedmer Weesen SV 20.09.2012 Kurs U15 726

15 Ambros Höfliger Ricken SG 20.11.2007 Kurs 3 722

16 Silvan Oberkalmsteiner Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 05.12.2005 Kurs 2 702

17 Lena Seitz Weesen SV 08.10.2010 Kurs U15 696

18 Björn Huser Weesen SV 27.11.2007 Kurs 2 681

19 Giordano Balcon Weesen SV 11.06.2006 Kurs 2 681

20 Linard Camenisch Amden Schützen 12.09.2009 Kurs 1 668

21 Tobias Prenzel Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 11.11.2013 Kurs U15 605

22 Marco Fäh Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG 06.02.2011 Kurs U15 602

23 Daniel Zahner Amden Schützen 02.12.2011 Kurs U15 601

24 Joel Hefti Weesen SV 19.06.2010 Kurs U15 581

Halbfinal JS-Cup 2024 RSV See-Gaster

Trost Halbfinal JS-Cup 2024 RSV See-Gaster



1 Silja Schmucki Weesen SV 20.05.2004 Kurs 6 851 83 87 88 86 83 82 75 85 91 100 91 100 1902

2 Andy Gmür Amden Schützen 06.11.2004 Kurs 6 865 96 75 68 86 90 69 91 88 87 80 86 77 1858

3 Maximilian Schubert Weesen SV 15.08.2006 Kurs 4 823 95 88 87 75 91 76 82 79 90 82 1668

4 Jessica Zahner Kaltbrunn SV 14.04.2006 Kurs 4 818 92 88 88 91 85 77 86 61 1486

5 Jan Gisin Uznach SV 30.11.2011 Kurs U15 784 72 90 92 95 84 88 1305

6 Gian Berner Kaltbrunn SV 16.10.2007 Kurs 3 831 70 79 62 80 81 90 1293

7 Helena Lautenschlager Amden Schützen 05.05.2006 Kurs 4 781 75 90 52 71 1069

8 Tim Zahner Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 20.09.2009 Kurs 1 791 75 58 80 63 1067

9 Maksim Petti Schmerikon SV 15.05.2005 Kurs 5 764 94 66 924

10 Lea Isepponi Uznach SV 19.08.2009 Kurs 1 727 65 77 869

1 Janick Maurer Weesen SV 12.12.2009 Kurs 1 846 84 81 96 70 87 87 82 94 98 79 75 80 1859

2 Flurin Fäh Amden Schützen 20.03.2008 Kurs 1 822 84 80 80 81 87 86 81 97 78 88 70 95 1829

3 Fabienne Räber Schmerikon SV 14.05.2004 Kurs 6 810 95 73 80 95 78 77 91 86 90 82 1657

4 Janis Egger Weesen SV 25.07.2007 Kurs 1 822 81 71 78 83 65 81 77 80 1438

5 Giona Lou Röthlisberger Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG 05.09.2006 Kurs 1 794 43 69 82 93 78 83 1242

6 Ariane Meier Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV 25.08.2011 Kurs U15 791 53 79 71 64 61 68 1187

7 Nico Bertschinger Weesen SV 17.03.2009 Kurs 1 762 65 73 65 81 1046

8 Peter Thoma Weesen SV 09.10.2008 Kurs 2 763 50 78 62 93 1046

9 Faye Buholzer Weesen SV 22.05.2010 Kurs U15 681 75 83 839

10 Fabian Müller Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG 24.07.2012 Kurs U15 650 83 68 801

Final JS-Cup 2024 RSV See-Gaster

Trost Final JS-Cup 2024 RSV See-Gaster


